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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

CLASS XIV.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

[tern. 1906-7.
AUDIT OFFICE.

1906-7.
Total number of officers ... 36

VOTE No. 49.
Salaries—

Chief Clerk
10 Clerks: 3 at £320, 1 at £280, 1 at £255, 1 at £245,

1 at £190, 1 at £156,1 (Shorthand and Type Writer)
at £135, 1 at £122

11 Cadets: 2 at £96, 2 at £80, 4 at £70, 1 at £60, 2 at
£40 (7 months)

ChiefAudit Inspector and Audit of Local Bodies (also
Secretary Commissioners of Public Debt Sinking
Funds, £50)

Clerk
9 Travelling Inspectors : 3 at £320, 2 at £310, 1 at

£300, 1 at £280, 1 at £270, 1 at £260 ...
Audit Officer in London (also £265 charged High

Commissioner's Department)

£

420

2,343

739

470
270

2,690

260

Other Charges—
Assistance for Inspection
Inspection of Public Trust and other Offices
Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st

March, 1907
Railway Season Tickets
Travelling-expenses ofAudit Inspectors
Contingencies
Additional amount for assistance ... .'.

7,192

2
3
4

350
465

5
6
7
8

175
250

2,000
200

2,000

5,440

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

12,632

3,325
Total—Vote No. 49 ... 9,307

REGISTRAR-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.
1906-7.

Total number of officers ... 16

2

VOTE No. 50.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Registrar-Gene ai
Chief Clerk
5 Clerks: 1 at £265, 1 at £240, 1 at £225, 1 at £180,

1 at £165
Cadet

Registrars of Births, Deaths, and Marriages for the
several Registration Districts,—Auckland—
Registrar of Births, &c, and Vaccination Inspector

(also Registrar of Electors, £10)
Clerk
Cadet

Wellington—
Registrar of Births, &c, and Vaccination Inspector

Christchurch—
Registrar of Births, <fcc, and Vaccination Inspector

(also Registrar of Electors, £10)
Clerk

535
335

1,075
65

250
170
65

3
250

4

250
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