Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XIV.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.			1906-7.	
	AUDIT OFFICE.			
	1906-7. Total number of officers 36	£	£	
	VOTE No. 49.			
1	SALARIES— Chief Clerk	420		
	10 Clerks: 3 at £320, 1 at £280, 1 at £255, 1 at £245,	420		
	1 at £190, 1 at £156, 1 (Shorthand and Type Writer)	2 2 12		
	at £135, 1 at £122 11 Cadets: 2 at £96, 2 at £80, 4 at £70, 1 at £60, 2 at	2,343		
	£40 (7 months)	739		
	Chief Audit Inspector and Audit of Local Bodies (also Secretary Commissioners of Public Debt Sinking			
	Funds, £50)	470		
	Clerk	270		
	9 Travelling Inspectors: 3 at £320, 2 at £310, 1 at £300, 1 at £280, 1 at £270, 1 at £260	2,690		
	Audit Officer in London (also £265 charged High	2,000		
	Commissioner's Department)	260		
		7,192		
	OTHER CHARGES-			
$\frac{2}{3}$	Assistance for Inspection Inspection of Public Trust and other Offices	350 465		
3 4	Postage and telegrams for 3 months ending 31st	±00		
_	March, 1907	175		
5 6	Railway Season Tickets Travelling-expenses of Audit Inspectors	$\begin{array}{c c} 250 \\ 2,000 \end{array}$		
7	Contingencies	200		
8	Additional amount for assistance :	2,000		
		5,440		
		10.000		
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	12,632		
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"	3,325		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 49		9,307	
	REGISTRAR-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT.	j		
	1906-7.			
	Total number of officers 16			
	VOTE No. 50. SALARIES—			
1	Head Office—			
	Registrar-Gene al	535		
	Chief Clerk 5 Clerks: 1 at £265, 1 at £240, 1 at £225, 1 at £180,	335		
	1 at £165	1,075		
	Cadet Registrars of Births, Deaths, and Marriages for the	65		
	several Registration Districts,—			
2	Auckland—			
	Registrar of Births, &c., and Vaccination Inspector (also Registrar of Electors, £10)	250		
	Clerk	170		
	Cadet	65		
3	Wellington— Registrar of Births, &c., and Vaccination Inspector	250		
4	Christchurch—	200		
	Registrar of Births, &c., and Vaccination Inspector (also Registrar of Electors, £10)	950		
	Clerk	250 156		